

Order No. 8 Dated 02.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing filing copy of policy paper and filing W.S. by O.P.1 and 2 as last chance.

Petitioner files files hazirah.

O.P. Insurance Co. files hazirah but neither files W.S. nor takes any step.

O.P. no. 2 files a petition praying for time to file W.S. on the ground stated therein.

In view of earlier order petition is rejected and the instance case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix 07.10.2023 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly