

Order No. 9 Dated 07.10.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

O.P.Insurance Co. files counter claim alongwith a petition for setting aside exparte order on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Another application u/order I Rule 10(2) of Civil Procedure Code also filed by the O.P.Insurance Co. Copy served.

Fixing, 23.02.2024 for hearing the petitions dated 07.10.2023 , W.O. if any in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly