

Order No. 10 Dated 23.02.2024

Today is fixed for fhearing the petition.

Both parties file haziras.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

The petition dated 07.10.2023 for setting aside the exparte is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Petitioner takes no objection.

Hence the petition for setting aside the exparte order is allowed on consent and W.S. be accepted.

Fix 22.03.2024 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly