

M.A.C.C - 206 of 2022

Order No. 21 Dated 04.06.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Claimant files hazira.

Respondent Insurance Co. take no steps.

None appears for the respondent on repeated calls till 2.00 p.m.

Hence, the respondent is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be heard ex parte against him.

Fix 11.06.2025 for show cause by the respondent i/d ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

