

M.A.C.C - 206 of 2022

Order No. 22 Dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent i/d ex parte hearing.

Claimant files hazira.

Respondent Insurance Co. neither files show cause nor moves before this Court on calls till 12.30 p.m.

Hence, let the instant case do proceed ex parte against the respondent.

Fix 30.07.2025 for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

